



\$~1 & 2 (Spl. Bench)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12998/2023 & CM APPL. 51242/2023 (Interim Stay)

HIMANSHU MONGIA & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Mr.
Manish Khurana and Ms.
Priyanka Jindal, Advs.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

(PREVENTIVE) & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Sr.
Standing Counsel along with
Ms. Suhani Mathur, Mr. Jatin
Kumar Gaur and Mr. Gurpreet
Singh Gulati, Advs.

2

+ W.P.(C) 13001/2023 & CM APPL. 51248/2023 (Interim Stay)

SAHIL KHURANA & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Mr.
Manish Khurana and Ms.
Priyanka Jindal, Advs. .

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

(PREVENTIVE) & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Sr.
Standing Counsel along with
Ms. Suhani Mathur, Mr. Jatin
Kumar Gaur and Mr. Gurpreet
Singh Gulati, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **08.02.2024**

Since it would not be possible to expeditiously dispose of these petitions post the change of the Roster, these matters shall stand released from part heard and may be now listed before the appropriate



Bench on 19.02.2024 subject to orders being obtained from Hon'ble
the Acting Chief Justice.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

FEBRUARY 08, 2024

RW