



\$~17&18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12998/2023 & CM APPL. 51242/2023 (Interim Stay)

HIMANSHU MONGIA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manish Khurana & Ms.
Priyanka Jindal, Advs.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

(PREVENTIVE) & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Harpeet Singh, SSC with
Ms. Suhani Mathur, Mr. Jatin
Kr. Guar, Mr. Chander
Shekhar, Ms. Surbhi Chauhan,
Mr. Sagar Chauhan, Ms.
Bhawna Bajaj & Mr. Mohan
Singh, Advs.

18

+ W.P.(C) 13001/2023 & CM APPL. 51248/2023 (Interim Stay)

SAHIL KHURANA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manish Khurana & Ms.
Priyanka Jindal, Advs.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

(PREVENTIVE) & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Harpeet Singh, SSC with
Ms. Suhani Mathur, Mr. Jatin
Kr. Guar, Mr. Chander
Shekhar, Ms. Surbhi Chauhan,
Mr. Sagar Chauhan, Ms.
Bhawna Bajaj & Mr. Mohan
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

22.07.2024

%



A request for adjournment is made on behalf of learned counsel for the writ petitioners.

Acceding to the same these matters shall stand adjourned to be called again on 05.11.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

JULY 22, 2024/kk