



\$~8 & 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12998/2023 CM APPL. 51242/2023

HIMANSHU MONGIA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
(PREVENTIVE) & ORS.

.....Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 13001/2023 CM APPL. 51248/2023

SAHIL KHURANA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
(PREVENTIVE) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Present : Mr Sumit K Batra, Mr Manish Khurana, Ms
Priyanka Jindal, Mr Siddhant Luthra and Mr
Siddhant Sarwal, Advocates for the petitioners.
Mr Harpreet Singh, SSC, Ms Suhani Mathur, and
Mr Jatin Kumar Gaur, Advocates for the Revenue.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **05.11.2024**

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondents with the concurrence of the learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. At their request, list on 29.04.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 05, 2024

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any